503431579 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3478204

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R. ANTCHAK	10/04/2012
JAMES W. DELL	10/12/2012
WARREN WILLIAMS	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD
City:	WOODBRIDGE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13979812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-363-2775

Email: dboudreau@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	709141US-MAG-680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE BOUDREAU
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Boudreau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=709141 EXEC ASSIGN#page1.tif source=709141 EXEC ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 503431579 REEL: 036298 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ANTCHAK, John R., a citizen of Canada; DELL, James W., a citizen of Canada and WILLIAMS, Warren, a citizen of Canada, whose postal addresses are: 135 Kennedy St. W., Aurora Ontario, L4G 2L8, Canada; 295 Binns Ave, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 1T6, Canada and 1435 Seagram Avenue, Oakville Ontario, L6L 1W9, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Decoupler Device with Thrust Ring

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2011, as Serial No. 61/432,907 and in the Canadian Patent Office on January 12, 2012, as International Application PCT/ CA 12/000032.

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANTCHAK, John R., DELL, James W., and WILLIAMS, Warren do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

ANTCHAK, John R., DELL, James W., and WILLIAMS, Warren AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and ANTCHAK, John R., DELL, James W., and WILLIAMS, Warren hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Concord , this 4 day of Oct , 2012

ANYCHAK, John R.

.../2

EXECUTED at Congrad	this 72 day of October	, 2012	
EXECUTED at CON LOTED, BNT	DELL, James W. , this Day of GCOBEL	, 2012	
£.	WILLIAMS, Warren		
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, WARLEN WILLI-1435 SEAGRAM ANE. OAK present and did see ANTCHAK, John R	whose full post office address is_ who is known to me, execute the above Assignment Signature of Witness	was personally ent.	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
I, WALLANDILLAND II. JAMES W.	who is known to me, execute the above Assignment Signature of Witness	was personally	
1, John And	STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address is_		
present and did see WILLIAMS, Warre	en who is known to me, execute the above Assignment of Witness	was personally nent. –	

PATENT REEL: 036298 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 08/11/2015